
Santa Clara Valley Open Space Authority

Resolution 20-44   Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION 20-44

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE
SANTA CLARA VALLEY OPEN SPACE AUTHORITY

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO ENTER INTO 
CONTRACT WITH CYCLONE FENCE & IRON, INC. FOR INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER FENCING AT

PAJARO RIVER AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE

WHEREAS, fencing is required to delineate a boundary between resource management areas and 
agricultural fields on the northern portion of the Pajaro River Agricultural Preserve; and

WHEREAS, the Authority requires the services of a Fencing Contractor to perform fencing 
installation services to construct approximately 2,400 linear feet of chain link fencing and four (4) swing 
gates; and,

WHEREAS, the Authority prepared and posted a Request for Bids (RFB) on the Authority’s website 
and at the Administration Office window on June 19, 2020. The RFB was published on three local 
exchanges that perform such services. The RFB was also emailed to at least three (3) firms who perform 
such services; and,

WHEREAS, five (5) bids were submitted; and,

WHEREAS, Cyclone Fence & Iron, Inc. submitted the lowest responsible bid at a Base Bid of 
$53,384.52; and, 

 
WHEREAS, Staff recommends that the Board award the contract for the Pajaro River Agricultural 

Preserve Perimeter Fence Installation Project to Cyclone Fence & Iron, Inc. as the lowest responsible 
bidder; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes the General Manager to enter into a 
contract with Cyclone Fence & Iron, Inc. to provide fencing services in the base bid amount of 
$53,384.52 plus the amount of any additive and deductive alternates set forth in the bid as determined 
by Staff to be necessary to complete construction as per the bid documents and the Board also 
authorizes the General Manager to approve any necessary change orders up to 10% of the base bid 
amount. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board further directs that the General Manager is hereby 
authorized and directed, on behalf of the Authority and in its name, to execute and deliver said contract 
and to do such acts as may be deemed necessary or appropriate to accomplish the intentions of this 
resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 23rd day of July 2020, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTENTION:



Santa Clara Valley Open Space Authority

Resolution 20-44   Page 2 of 2

Alex Kennett, Chairperson
Santa Clara Valley Open Space Authority

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

William P. Parkin, Legal Counsel Kellie Guerra, Clerk of the Board


